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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  
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A002085365 OM PRAKAS DAS Male No  1 1 UR  19  457.00  98.00  359.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507945 SREEJANI  LODH Female No  2 2 UR  13  449.00  90.00  359.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070208 PARAMA  MAITY Female No  3 3 UR  19  446.00  90.00  356.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292693 DANISH  MOLLA Male No  4 4 UR  1  434.00  90.00  344.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157785 ARPAN  MIRDHA Male No  5 5 UR  4  426.00  83.00  343.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958018 TANUSHREE  BISWAS Female No  6 6 UR  2  424.00  90.00  334.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527306 AFRIN  KHATUN Female No  7  1 7 OBC-A  5  418.00  84.00  334.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000189091 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  8 8 UR  9  406.00  80.00  326.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000803167 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  9  1 9 SC  7  398.00  81.00  317.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000638808 POULOMI  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  2  396.00  77.00  319.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529849 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  11 11 UR  8  395.00  88.00  307.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000116505 PROGATI  SARKAR Female No  12  2 12 SC  4  394.00  80.00  314.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137530 TRISHA  NAIYA Female No  13  3 13 SC  13  392.00  73.00  319.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821637 ASHA  MONDAL Female No  14  4 14 SC  3  386.00  84.00  302.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000514198 KHUSI  MONDAL Female No  15  5 15 SC  4  386.00  81.00  305.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001411867 RIYAZ  CHOWDHURY Male No  16 16 UR  5  385.00  81.00  304.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368293 RUMPA  MANDAL Female No  17  6 17 SC  4  383.00  75.00  308.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665236 SANJANA  DEY Female No  18 18 UR  2  381.00  78.00  303.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181852 DIPA  DAS Female No  19 19 UR  3  380.00  80.00  300.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316583 MANISHA  BARMAN Female No  20  7 20 SC  7  377.00  76.00  301.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587599 BISWAJIT  MAITI Male No  21  1 21 OBC-B  4  376.00  80.00  296.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002224651 JOYDEEPA  CHOWDHURY Female No  22 22 UR  23  376.00  74.00  302.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000575529 SINTHIYA  KULEY Female No  23  2 23 OBC-B  3  375.00  75.00  300.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298977 BISHAL  SARKAR Male No  24  8 24 SC  4  375.00  73.00  302.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000184534 DIBYA DEB ROY Male No  25 25 UR  4  371.00  80.00  291.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001285524 MOUMITA  DEY Female No  26 26 UR  4  371.00  80.00  291.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000181581 SANCHITA  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  27 27 UR  6  371.00  75.00  296.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108202 SWETA  SARKAR Female No  28 28 UR  5  369.00  72.00  297.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000221948 SAHANARA  SHEKH Female No  29 29 UR  3  369.00  70.00  299.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101633 ANI  DEBNATH Female No  30 30 UR  2  368.00  58.00  310.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092706 DEBDIP  BAKSHI Male Yes  31 31 UR  2  368.00  56.00  312.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443034 BITHIKA  MONDAL Female No  32  9 32 SC  5  365.00  65.00  300.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001778330 SAYAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  33 33 UR  2  361.00  70.00  291.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120866 DEBJIT  SHEULI Male No  34  10 34 SC  6  361.00  68.00  293.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817865 RAJKUMAR  SAMANTA Male No  35 35 UR  6  360.00  72.00  288.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000491561 TANAY  CHAKRABORTY Male No  36 36 UR  4  360.00  65.00  295.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195856 NANDITA  GHARAMI Female No  37 37 UR  6  358.00  76.00  282.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006147 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  38  11 38 SC  2  355.00  71.00  284.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193733 BARSA  SARDAR Female No  39  12 39 SC  13  353.00  66.00  287.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277208 SONAL  PRIYA Female No  40 40 UR  4  352.00  64.00  288.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210344 RIYA  TAMANNA Female No  41  2 41 OBC-A  9  352.00  62.00  290.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380713 PRITI  CHHATUI Female No  42  13 42 SC  7  349.00  73.00  276.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000129038 MOHUYA  MAHAJAN Female No  43  14 43 SC  4  349.00  63.00  286.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452451 BADSHA  SARDAR Male No  44  3 44 OBC-A  21  348.00  80.00  268.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162751 AVIJIT  MAJUMDAR Male No  45  15 45 SC  1  348.00  75.00  273.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345036 ISHA  HALDER Female No  46  16 46 SC  10  348.00  70.00  278.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347602 RUMPITA  MONDAL Female No  47  17 47 SC  2  347.00  70.00  277.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073532 AHANA  DAS Female No  48 48 UR  1  346.00  70.00  276.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964259 TRISHA  MANDAL Female No  49  18 49 SC  5  345.00  65.00  280.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001805485 MD ZAIN ALI Male No  50 50 UR  12  343.00  52.00  291.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359514 TRISHA  DAS Female No  51  3 51 OBC-B  2  342.00  66.00  276.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070127 KOEL  NASKAR Female No  52 52 UR  4  342.00  56.00  286.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443199 TARAK  SARDAR Male No  53  19 53 SC  5  341.00  70.00  271.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000340218 ARPAN  NASKAR Male No  54  20 54 SC  8  340.00  72.00  268.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065323 SWASTIKA  DUTTA Female No  55 55 UR  1  337.00  68.00  269.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148800 SOUVIK  NASKAR Male No  56  21 56 SC  9  333.00  73.00  260.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001402801 APARNA  HALDAR Female No  57  22 57 SC  7  331.00  60.00  271.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455704 JOYDEV  DAS Male No  58  23 58 SC  6  331.00  55.00  276.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702645 RAFEYA  KHATUN Female No  59 59 UR  3  330.00  63.00  267.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768748 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  60  24 60 SC  1  328.00  70.00  258.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984308 RIYA  BISWAS Female No  61  25 61 SC  8  328.00  62.00  266.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000712542 DALIYA  SARKAR Female No  62  26 62 SC  4  326.00  75.00  251.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738077 SK SHAHINUR PARVIN Female No  63  4 63 OBC-A  5  326.00  62.00  264.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002003405 BHAGYASHREE  DAS Female No  64 64 UR  25  325.00  65.00  260.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527571 PRANAB  MONDAL Male No  65  27 65 SC  12  324.00  71.00  253.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124745 DEBJEET  SHAW Male No  66 66 UR  2  323.00  70.00  253.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000045330 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  67 67 UR  2  322.00  67.00  255.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697298 BIVA  MONDAL Female No  68  28 68 SC  3  322.00  66.00  256.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788525 SUDIP  MANDAL Male No  69  29 69 SC  12  322.00  57.00  265.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486990 SUBRATA  ADHIKARY Male No  70 70 UR  1  321.00  66.00  255.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001165867 ISHANI  BHOWMICK Female No  71 71 UR  3  319.00  64.00  255.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831918 KOYAL  GHOSH Female No  72 72 UR  8  319.00  56.00  263.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427177 BILAS  HALDER Male No  73  30 73 SC  5  318.00  64.00  254.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436567 ANKITA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  74 74 UR  9  317.00  52.00  265.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145468 PALLAVI  SARDAR Female No  75 75 UR  1  316.00  58.00  258.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158145 BIKRAM  DAS Male No  76 76 UR  20  316.00  50.00  266.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483250 ISITA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  77 77 UR  9  315.00  53.00  262.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001394752 RITIKA  BISWAS Female No  78  4 78 OBC-B  5  313.00  58.00  255.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271120 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  79  31 79 SC  5  313.00  57.00  256.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001337808 TIYASA  GHOSH Female No  80 80 UR  6  312.00  73.00  239.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175446 BIPASHA  SAMANTA Female No  81  5 81 OBC-B  4  311.00  60.00  251.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378035 SONALI  HALDAR Female No  82  32 82 SC  9  309.00  56.00  253.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121765 DEBRAJ  SARDAR Male No  83  33 83 SC  5  308.00  60.00  248.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703361 DEBJIT  ROY Male No  84  34 84 SC  21  307.00  70.00  237.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001061159 DIPA  BISWAS Female No  85 85 UR  4  307.00  63.00  244.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099534 DISHA  SARDAR Female No  86 86 UR  3  307.00  53.00  254.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020251 SHANTANU  KHAN Male No  87  35 87 SC  7  305.00  60.00  245.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830642 KOUSHIK  SARDAR Male No  88  1 88 ST  5  304.00  50.00  254.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490961 TRISHITA  DEWANJEE Female No  89 89 UR  19  302.00  60.00  242.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001501167 MONOJ  SARDAR Male No  90  36 90 SC  6  296.00  60.00  236.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429793 TRIPTI  DAS Female No  91  37 91 SC  2  296.00  55.00  241.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000689030 RUDRA PRASAD DEYASHI Male No  92  38 92 SC  15  295.00  58.00  237.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113877 MRIGANKA  MONDAL Male No  93 93 UR  3  294.00  63.00  231.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339750 MITU  DEY Female No  94 94 UR  14  293.00  61.00  232.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684075 MONIKA  MANDAL Female No  95  39 95 SC  3  293.00  60.00  233.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950696 TRISHA  PAIK Female No  96  40 96 SC  6  292.00  61.00  231.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031478 DEBASISH  HALDER Male No  97 97 UR  1  292.00  51.00  241.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715824 JYOTIRMOYEE  MONDAL Female No  98  41 98 SC  5  290.00  51.00  239.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002225265 KARINA  KHATUN Female No  99  5 99 OBC-A  6  287.00  58.00  229.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004780 MEHATAB  SANFUI Male No  100 100 UR  3  287.00  55.00  232.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220661 DIPANJAN  BAIDYA Male No  101  42 101 SC  5  286.00  54.00  232.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000800131 KINGKAR  MONDAL Male No  102  43 102 SC  2  286.00  53.00  233.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428827 SOUMYAJIT  MITRA Male No  103 103 UR  2  285.00  57.00  228.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795042 TITLI  DEBNATH Female No  104 104 UR  1  282.00  43.00  239.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427926 AMIT KUMAR SHAW Male No  105  44 105 SC  4  280.00  65.00  215.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000602469 RUPANKAR  GHOSH Male No  106 106 UR  3  276.00  56.00  220.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361756 JOYRAM  BANIK Male No  107 107 UR  3  276.00  50.00  226.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255406 SUBHAJIT  MISTRY Male No  108  45 108 SC  5  276.00  50.00  226.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056612 NIPA  MALLIK Female No  109 109 UR  4  270.00  54.00  216.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823941 AKASH  HALDER Male No  110  46 110 SC  3  269.00  47.00  222.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226368 SUROJIT  MONDAL Male No  111 111 UR  3  268.00  50.00  218.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498048 TITIR  THAKUR Female No  112 112 UR  14  267.00  55.00  212.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000052678 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  113  6 113 OBC-B  15  267.00  52.00  215.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435713 KOYEL  PAL Female No  114 114 UR  4  267.00  51.00  216.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344398 MONGAL  MONDAL Male No  115 115 UR  15  266.00  55.00  211.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269043 PUJA  MAJHI Female No  116  47 116 SC  1  266.00  44.00  222.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556847 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  117  48 117 SC  3  263.00  60.00  203.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735482 PRITAM  JANA Male No  118 118 UR  3  261.00  50.00  211.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233388 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  119  49 119 SC  6  257.00  44.00  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000383452 LABANI  JALANI Female No  120  50 120 SC  9  256.00  44.00  212.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103206 KOVIDH  CHOWDHURY Male No  121 121 UR  23  255.00  0.00  255.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018362 DEBASISH  SAREN Male No  122  2 122 ST  1  248.00  47.00  201.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019666 SUBAL  NASKAR Male No  123 123 UR  4  248.00  0.00  248.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120135 RUPA  NAIYA Female No  124  51 124 SC  3  236.00  50.00  186.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728292 PALLABI  NAIYA Female No  125  52 125 SC  3  228.00  44.00  184.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001149587 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  126  6 126 OBC-A  1  225.00  46.00  179.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000878245 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  127  53 127 SC  1  223.00  44.00  179.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000527306 AFRIN  KHATUN Female No  7  1 1 OBC-A  5  418.00  84.00  334.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210344 RIYA  TAMANNA Female No  41  2 2 OBC-A  9  352.00  62.00  290.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452451 BADSHA  SARDAR Male No  44  3 3 OBC-A  21  348.00  80.00  268.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738077 SK SHAHINUR PARVIN Female No  63  4 4 OBC-A  5  326.00  62.00  264.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002225265 KARINA  KHATUN Female No  99  5 5 OBC-A  6  287.00  58.00  229.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001149587 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  126  6 6 OBC-A  1  225.00  46.00  179.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001587599 BISWAJIT  MAITI Male No  21  1 1 OBC-B  4  376.00  80.00  296.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000575529 SINTHIYA  KULEY Female No  23  2 2 OBC-B  3  375.00  75.00  300.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359514 TRISHA  DAS Female No  51  3 3 OBC-B  2  342.00  66.00  276.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394752 RITIKA  BISWAS Female No  78  4 4 OBC-B  5  313.00  58.00  255.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175446 BIPASHA  SAMANTA Female No  81  5 5 OBC-B  4  311.00  60.00  251.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052678 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  113  6 6 OBC-B  15  267.00  52.00  215.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000803167 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  9  1 1 SC  7  398.00  81.00  317.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000116505 PROGATI  SARKAR Female No  12  2 2 SC  4  394.00  80.00  314.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137530 TRISHA  NAIYA Female No  13  3 3 SC  13  392.00  73.00  319.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821637 ASHA  MONDAL Female No  14  4 4 SC  3  386.00  84.00  302.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514198 KHUSI  MONDAL Female No  15  5 5 SC  4  386.00  81.00  305.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368293 RUMPA  MANDAL Female No  17  6 6 SC  4  383.00  75.00  308.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316583 MANISHA  BARMAN Female No  20  7 7 SC  7  377.00  76.00  301.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000298977 BISHAL  SARKAR Male No  24  8 8 SC  4  375.00  73.00  302.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443034 BITHIKA  MONDAL Female No  32  9 9 SC  5  365.00  65.00  300.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120866 DEBJIT  SHEULI Male No  34  10 10 SC  6  361.00  68.00  293.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006147 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  38  11 11 SC  2  355.00  71.00  284.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193733 BARSA  SARDAR Female No  39  12 12 SC  13  353.00  66.00  287.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380713 PRITI  CHHATUI Female No  42  13 13 SC  7  349.00  73.00  276.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129038 MOHUYA  MAHAJAN Female No  43  14 14 SC  4  349.00  63.00  286.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001162751 AVIJIT  MAJUMDAR Male No  45  15 15 SC  1  348.00  75.00  273.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345036 ISHA  HALDER Female No  46  16 16 SC  10  348.00  70.00  278.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347602 RUMPITA  MONDAL Female No  47  17 17 SC  2  347.00  70.00  277.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964259 TRISHA  MANDAL Female No  49  18 18 SC  5  345.00  65.00  280.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443199 TARAK  SARDAR Male No  53  19 19 SC  5  341.00  70.00  271.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000340218 ARPAN  NASKAR Male No  54  20 20 SC  8  340.00  72.00  268.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148800 SOUVIK  NASKAR Male No  56  21 21 SC  9  333.00  73.00  260.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001402801 APARNA  HALDAR Female No  57  22 22 SC  7  331.00  60.00  271.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455704 JOYDEV  DAS Male No  58  23 23 SC  6  331.00  55.00  276.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768748 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  60  24 24 SC  1  328.00  70.00  258.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984308 RIYA  BISWAS Female No  61  25 25 SC  8  328.00  62.00  266.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000712542 DALIYA  SARKAR Female No  62  26 26 SC  4  326.00  75.00  251.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527571 PRANAB  MONDAL Male No  65  27 27 SC  12  324.00  71.00  253.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697298 BIVA  MONDAL Female No  68  28 28 SC  3  322.00  66.00  256.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000788525 SUDIP  MANDAL Male No  69  29 29 SC  12  322.00  57.00  265.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427177 BILAS  HALDER Male No  73  30 30 SC  5  318.00  64.00  254.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271120 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  79  31 31 SC  5  313.00  57.00  256.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378035 SONALI  HALDAR Female No  82  32 32 SC  9  309.00  56.00  253.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121765 DEBRAJ  SARDAR Male No  83  33 33 SC  5  308.00  60.00  248.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703361 DEBJIT  ROY Male No  84  34 34 SC  21  307.00  70.00  237.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020251 SHANTANU  KHAN Male No  87  35 35 SC  7  305.00  60.00  245.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001501167 MONOJ  SARDAR Male No  90  36 36 SC  6  296.00  60.00  236.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429793 TRIPTI  DAS Female No  91  37 37 SC  2  296.00  55.00  241.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689030 RUDRA PRASAD DEYASHI Male No  92  38 38 SC  15  295.00  58.00  237.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684075 MONIKA  MANDAL Female No  95  39 39 SC  3  293.00  60.00  233.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950696 TRISHA  PAIK Female No  96  40 40 SC  6  292.00  61.00  231.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715824 JYOTIRMOYEE  MONDAL Female No  98  41 41 SC  5  290.00  51.00  239.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220661 DIPANJAN  BAIDYA Male No  101  42 42 SC  5  286.00  54.00  232.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000800131 KINGKAR  MONDAL Male No  102  43 43 SC  2  286.00  53.00  233.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427926 AMIT KUMAR SHAW Male No  105  44 44 SC  4  280.00  65.00  215.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255406 SUBHAJIT  MISTRY Male No  108  45 45 SC  5  276.00  50.00  226.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823941 AKASH  HALDER Male No  110  46 46 SC  3  269.00  47.00  222.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269043 PUJA  MAJHI Female No  116  47 47 SC  1  266.00  44.00  222.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556847 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  117  48 48 SC  3  263.00  60.00  203.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233388 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  119  49 49 SC  6  257.00  44.00  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 

Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000383452 LABANI  JALANI Female No  120  50 50 SC  9  256.00  44.00  212.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120135 RUPA  NAIYA Female No  124  51 51 SC  3  236.00  50.00  186.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728292 PALLABI  NAIYA Female No  125  52 52 SC  3  228.00  44.00  184.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878245 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  127  53 53 SC  1  223.00  44.00  179.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ History/ 
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Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000830642 KOUSHIK  SARDAR Male No  88  1 1 ST  5  304.00  50.00  254.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018362 DEBASISH  SAREN Male No  122  2 2 ST  1  248.00  47.00  201.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


